

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**938 CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 102 OF 2024**

NATIONAL HIGHWAY SU-DIVISION THRU. THE SUB-  
DIVISIONAL ENGINEER AND ANOTHER  
....Applicants

**VERSUS**

DARGAH HAZRAT PEER BALE SAHEB MASJID  
ASHOORKHANA, KHANQA AND KABRASTAN THRU. ITS  
PRESIDENT KAZI A.

.....Respondent

.....

Advocate for the Applicants : Mr. Manorkar Deepak S  
Advocate for Respondent No.2/State : Mr.D. B. Bange  
Mr. Raheel Kazi, Advocate holding for Mr. Sayyed Tauseef  
Yaseen, Advcate for respondent No.1 in CRA No. 101 of 2024  
Mr. Taher Ali Quadri, Advocate for respondent No.1 in CRA No.  
102 of 2024

.....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.  
DATED : August 02, 2024**

**ORDER:-**

1. The learned counsel holding for Mr. Taherali Quadari for respondent No.1 seeks accommodation by mentioning that Mr. Taherali Quadari has undergone surgery and he will be available only after 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2024. The learned counsel for the applicants strongly opposed on the ground that the last chance is already granted. However, considering the personal difficulty of learned Advocate, one more last chance is granted till 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)**