

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

942 CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 101 OF 2024

NATIONAL HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISION THROUGH THE SUB
DIVISIONAL ENGINEER AND ANR.

....Applicants

VERSUS

DARGAH SYED SADAT THRU. THE MEMBER OF MANAGING
COMMITTEE, SHAIKH WAJED SHAIKH PASH AND ORS.

.....Respondents

943 CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 102 OF 2024

NATIONAL HIGHWAY SU-DIVISION THRU. THE SUB-
DIVISIONAL ENGINEER AND ANOTHER

....Applicants

VERSUS

DARGAH HAZRAT PEER BALE SAHEB MASJID
ASHOORKHANA, KHANQA AND KABRASTAN THRU. ITS
PRESIDENT KAZI A.

.....Respondent

.....

Advocate for the Applicants : Mr. D.S. MANORKAR

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Sayyed Tauseef h/f

Mr. Syad A. Siddiqui

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATED : OCTOBER, 22, 2024

ORDER:-

1. Last chances are already granted in both these matters. However, considering the submissions made by holding learned Advocates for respondents, the matters are now fixed for final hearing at admission stage on 12th November, 2024

with an understanding that no adjournment in any case shall be granted.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

Y.S. Kulkarni