



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

935 CRA NO. 102 OF 2024

National Highway Su-Division Thru. The Sub-divisional
Engineer And Another

VERSUS

Dargah Hazrat Peer Bale Saheb Masjid Ashoorkhana, Khanqa
And Kabrastan Thru. Its President Kazi A.

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Manorkar Deepak S

AGP for Respondents: Mr. D.B. Bhange

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Taher Ali Quadri, Mr.
N.E.Deshmukh

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : December 04, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Stand over to 18.12.2024.
2. Parties are put to the notice that Civil Revision Application shall be taken up for final disposal at admission stage.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...