



{1}

937 sr.no..odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRA NO. 102 OF 2024

NATIONAL HIGHWAY SU-DIVISION THRU. THE SUB-DIVISIONAL  
ENGINEER AND ANOTHER

....Petitioner

VERSUS

DARGAH HAZRAT PEER BALE SAHEB MASJID ASHOORKHANA,  
KHANQA AND KABRASTAN THRU. ITS PRESIDENT KAZI A.

.....Respondent

.....  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. D.P. Madkar h/f. Mr. Manorkar Deepak  
S

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 18TH DECEMBER, 2024.

P.C. :-

Stand over to 15.1.2025.

Parties are put on notice that civil revision application may  
be heard and finally decided at admission stage.

[S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J]

grt/-