



{1}

39 and 40 sr. nos..odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD  
39 CRA NO. 101 OF 2024  
WITH  
40 CRA NO. 102 OF 2024

NATIONAL HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISION THROUGH THE SUB  
DIVISIONAL ENGINEER AND ANR.

VERSUS

DARGAH SYED SADAT THRU. THE MEMBER OF MANAGING  
COMMITTEE, SHAIKH WAJED SHAIKH PASH AND ORS.

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. D.P. Madkar h/f. Mr. Manorkar Deepak  
S

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Sayyed Tauseef Yaseen, Adv. For  
Caveator For R/no.1, Adv. N.e.deshmukh For R/2 And R/3 (waives  
Service), Agp For R/2, Copy Served To G.p. / State On Dtd. 12

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 15TH JANUARY, 2025.

P.C. :-

By consent of parties, stand over to 22.1.2025 at 2.30 under  
caption "For final hearing".

[S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J]

grt/-