



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD

169 CRA NO. 101 OF 2024

NATIONAL HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISION THROUGH THE SUB
DIVISIONAL ENGINEER AND ANR.

VERSUS

DARGAH SYED SADAT THRU. THE MEMBER OF MANAGING
COMMITTEE, SHAIKH WAJED SHAIKH PASH AND ORS.

AND

170 CRA NO. 102 OF 2024

NATIONAL HIGHWAY SU-DIVISION THRU. THE SUB-
DIVISIONAL ENGINEER AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

DARGAH HAZRAT PEER BALE SAHEB MASJID
ASHOORKHANA, KHANQA AND KABRASTAN THRU. ITS
PRESIDENT KAZI A.

...

Advocate for the Petitioner in both : Mr. D. P. Madkar h/f Mr.
Manorkar Deepak S.

AGP for Respondent/s-State : Mr. D. B. Bhange.

Advocate for Respondent/Caveator in CRA/101/2024 : Mr.
Sayyed Tauseef Yaseen (Through V. C.).

Advocate for Respondent/Caveator in CRA/102/2024 : Mr.
Taher Ali Quadri.

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 09.06.2025

PER COURT :-

1. It is informed that in pursuance of order dated
09.05.2025, steps have been taken and the process is
underway at the instance of District Collector.

2. Stand over to 30.06.2025.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

...

vmk/-