



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 102 OF 2024

National Highway Sub-Division
Through the Sub Divisional Engineer
and another .. Applicants

Versus

Dargah Syed Sadat Through the
Member of Managing Committee
Shaikh Wajed Shaikh Pasha and others .. Respondents

Shri D. P. Madkar, Advocate h/f Shri D. S. Manorkar, Advocate
for the Applicants through V.C.

Shri Taher Ali Quadri, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1.

Shri S. V. Hange, A.g.P. for the Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 18TH APRIL, 2026.

ORDER :

. Stand over to 06.05.2026 for final disposal at admission
stage.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

bsb/April 26